PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Norbert MOSZNER | 07/05/2011 |
| Ulrich SALZ | 07/05/2011 |
| Peter BURTSCHER | 07/05/2011 |
| Robert LISKA | 06/17/2011 |
| Astrid GUGG | 06/17/2011 |
| Christian GORSCHE | 06/17/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | lvoclar Vivadent AG |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | Bendererstrasse 2 |
| City: | Schaan |
| State/Country: | LIECHTENSTEIN |
| Postal Code: | 9494 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13295362 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)691-2294 Phone: 203-453-1892

Email: Ann.Knab@ivoclarvivadent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501722682

Correspondent Name: Ivoclar Vivadent Inc. Address Line 1: 175 Pineview Drive

Address Line 4: Amherst, NEW YORK 14228

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 173P373 (P84311)

PATENT

REEL: 027220 FRAME: 0952

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ann M. Knab |
|--|-------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=6_173P373_final_assignment#page1.tif source=6_173P373_final_assignment#page2.tif source=6_173P373_final_assignment#page3.tif | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Norbert MOSZNER, a citizen of Germany, residing at Im Bannriet 58, 9493 Mauren, Liechtenstein, Ulrich SALZ, a citizen of Germany, Gstäudweg 55, 88131 Lindau, Germany, Peter BURTSCHER, a citizen of Austria, Birkenweg 10, 6830 Rankweil, Austria, Robert LISKA, a citizen of Austria, Mühlratzstr. 26, 2123 Schleinbach, Austria, Astrid GUGG, a citizen of Austria, Liebhartsgasse 20/9, 1160 Wien, Austria, Christian GORSCHE, a citizen of Austria, Breitenseestraße 45/26, 1140 Wien, Austria have invented certain new and useful improvements in POLYMERIZABLE COMPOSITIONS WITH IMPROVED THROUGH-CURING DEPTH for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States is filed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Ivoclar Vivadent AG, with its principal place of business at Bendererstrasse 2, 9494 Schaan, Liechtenstein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Ivoclar Vivadent AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Ivoclar Vivadent AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Ivoclar Vivadent AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Ivoclar Vivadent AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

| of, 20 11 . | OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day |
|--|--|
| b | Norbert MOSZNER |
| Witnessed: A-May | Witnessed: |
| Name Augliba Magais | Name Delhafof Bertsch |
| Address Divide and the CV - PV 20 Jack | Address Kungels M1 1-6840 Gafes |
| Date: 05/07/2011 | Date: <u>05/07/2844</u> |

| of Or IN TESTIMONY WHEREO | F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day |
|--|--|
| , 201 | 6. 6/ |
| | Ulrich SALZ |
| | 1 1 |
| Witnessed: | Witnessed: A. Ma |
| Name Difford Bootsel | Name Acaliba Wagas |
| Address Ruhqqels 11 | Address 3010 cast 18 |
| <u>A-6811 ÇSKŞ</u> Date: 08/07/7311 | CU-9430 Buks |
| Date: 05/07/23/1/ | Date: 05/03/70// |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREO | F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>O5</u> day |
| of <u>9</u>],20// | 1 1 |
| | Vec Dust |
| 1 2 1 | Peter BURTSCHER |
| 1.4.7 | 8 |
| Witnessed: | Witnessed: A. M. |
| witnessed. | All the same of th |
| Name 3/1/pard Dertsil | Name Anglin Magus |
| Address Ruhppels 11 | Address D. Kanaust V |
| A-6811 G/15 | Cu- 1430 Bads |
| Date: 05/07/96/1/ | Date: <u>05/03/2011</u> |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREO | F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 17 day |
| of <u>June</u> , 2011. | art s |
| | Mosert Asker |
| | Robert LISKA / |
| | |
| Witnessed: | Witnessed: () |
| Name PATA ICKKNIACK | Name <u>PARTIN SCHWENTENWEIN</u> |
| Address | Address LIULVAGASSE // |
| 7760 VIENMA | A-7025 ECMENDORF |
| Date: 77 / 56 14 | Date: 17.04.20/4 |

| of, 20 | F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 17 day |
|-------------------------------------|---|
| | Astrid GUGG |
| Witnessed: | Witnessed: Shill |
| Name KNACK PATRICK | Name MARTIN SCHWENTENWON |
| Address <u>TH\$Lu(1) 56/77</u> 7760 | Address WVVALASE 11 |
| Date: 77.6. 2077 | A-7013 26 mEND 02F Date: 17.06.2014 |
| | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREO of, 20 // | F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>1</u> day Christian GORSCHE |
| Witnessed: | Witnessed: Sladd |
| Name PATRICK KNAMER | Name MARTW SCHWEUTEANTEIN |
| Address <u>THAULASTR 94/79</u> | Address WULKALASKE 111 A-7023 EVENDORF |
| Date: 77.6. 2077 | Date: 17.06.2014 |

RECORDED: 11/14/2011